Indianapolis Region Sports Car Club of America
Worker of the Year

Starting in 1960, each year the Regional Executive is to present a Worker of the Year Award to
some person or persons who have dedicated a lot of time, work and extra effort for the region.

This was the same year that Stout Field was lost as the Region’s race course, and the start of
construction for Indianapolis Raceway Park. The region held a late 1960 drag race event at the
freshly completed IRP drag strip, but the road course was not available until 1961.

1960
1961
1962

Don Bowman
Georgia Hoover
Shirlee Turnipseed &
Chuck Warmouth

1963 - 1967 History Missing

1968 Moose Parish
1978 Phyllis Cooley
1979 Pete Hylton
1980 Andy Toth
Don Kline
Mark Galovic
1981 Lyn Ferree
1982 Bob and Judie Cowie
1983 - 1997 History Missing

1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008

Ken & Linda Osiecki
Dave DeBolt

Darlene Badgley
Steve Linn & Chris
McQuire

Jeanne Spellman &
Jay Quinn

Jason Baugh & Matt
Curry

Raleigh & Velma
Boreen, Rick & Cheryl
Swarts

Dick Powell

Pete & Wendy Hylton
Darren Daubenspeck
Will Lahee & John
Wilmoth

2009 Dave & Pauletta
Dusterberg

2010 Pauletta Dusterberg

2011 - 2024 Not Awarded

2025 John Wilmoth



