

Indianapolis Region Sports Car Club of America Worker of the Year

Starting in 1960, each year the Regional Executive is to present a Worker of the Year Award to some person or persons who have dedicated a lot of time, work and extra effort for the region.

This was the same year that Stout Field was lost as the Region's race course, and the start of construction for Indianapolis Raceway Park. The region held a late 1960 drag race event at the freshly completed IRP drag strip, but the road course was not available until 1961.

1960	Don Bowman	1998	Ken & Linda Osiecki	2009	Dave & Paulette
1961	Georgia Hoover	1999	Dave DeBolt		Dusterberg
1962	Shirlee Turnipseed & Chuck Warmouth	2000	Darlene Badgley	2010	Paulette Dusterberg
		2001	Steve Linn & Chris McQuire		2011 - 2024 Not Awarded
1963 - 1967	History Missing	2002	Jeanne Spellman & Jay Quinn	2025	John Wilmoth
1968	Moose Parish	2003	Jason Baugh & Matt Curry		
1978	Phyllis Cooley	2004	Raleigh & Velma Boreen, Rick & Cheryl Swarts		
1979	Pete Hylton	2005	Dick Powell		
1980	Andy Toth Don Kline Mark Galovic	2006	Pete & Wendy Hylton		
1981	Lyn Ferree	2007	Darren Daubenspeck		
1982	Bob and Judie Cowie	2008	Will Lahee & John Wilmoth		
1983 - 1997	History Missing				